
Veterans’Day Observance 
09 November 2007

Honoring veterans, remembering the sacrifices 
that were paid, understanding the costs of war and 
paying respect to those who paid the ultimate price: 
on 09 November, Cadets, cadre and local veterans 
observed Veterans’ Day with a parade up Church 
Street and a program at the Presbyterian Church.

The morning began with reveille, breakfast, study 
hall,  the regular flag-raising ceremony and first 
period class. Then Cadets marched to the track to 
stage the parade and unfurl the 
US flag.   It took 31 Cadets 
to carry the flag!  The parade 
up Church Street ended at 
the First Presbyterian Church 
for a program honoring US 
veterans—local and across the 
land—of all wars. 

The guest speaker was COL John 
W. Ray. Currently president 
of Ewing and Ray Foundation 
Services, Inc. in Ridgeland, Mississippi, COL Ray was commissioned as an 
Infantry Officer upon graduation from Officers Candidate School Class #54 on 

09 December 1968.  His first duty assignment was 
as an instructor with the Basic Combat Training 
Committee Group at Fort Gordon, Georgia.  His 
last duty assignment was as US Army Emergency 
Liaison Preparedness Officer for Mississippi, First 
US Army, Fort Gillem, Georgia.

Besides COL Ray’s address, each veteran at the 
progam was recognized,  
the whole congregation 
sang “America, the 
Beautiful” and Cadet 
T. Fulton (CA) recited 
the WWI poem, “In 
Flanders Fields.”  The 

program concluded with MAJ Monya Williams’ 
playing taps.

Afterwards, veterans and guests joined the Cadets 
and cadre for a lunch of lasagna and German 
chocolate cake. Cadets greeted guests and shook 
hands with the veterans attending the luncheon. 
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Dates to Remember:
Quail Hunting Trip  November 15-17
Phone Calls   November 18
Basketball Starts  November 19
Thanksgiving Break  November 21-26
Refocus Day   November 30
Board Meeting  December 3-4
Soccer Starts   December 4
Phone Calls   December 16
Nine Weeks Tests  December 18-20
Christmas Break  Dec. 21-Jan. 10

Catechism Question and Bible Verse memory work 
for the Week of November 12

Q53. Which is the third commandment?
A. The third commandment is, Thou shalt not take the name of 
the Lord thy God in vain: for the Lord will not hold him guiltless 
that taketh his name in vain. (Exodus 20:7)

Q54.  What is required in the third commandment?
A. The third commandment requireth the holy and reverent 
use of God’s names, titles, attributes, ordinances, Word, and 
works.

To view photos from the Veterans’ Day Program visit the Week 
42 in the Parents’ Gallery on our website :  www.chamberlain-
hunt.com

Mon, Nov 19  Tallulah @ 1700 (A)
Wed, Nov 28  Riverfield Tourney @ 1400
Wed, Dec 12   Tallulah @ 1700 (A)
Thurs, Dec 14  PVA  Tourney @ 1700 (A)
Mon, Dec 17  Tensas @ 1700 (A)
Fri, Jan 11   WCCA @ 1700 (A)
Mon, Jan 14   Riverfield @ 1700 (H)  *
Tue, Jan 15  Trinity @ 1700 (A)
Fri, Jan 18  ACCS @ 1700 (A)
Sat, Jan 19  River Oaks @ 1700 (H) *
Tue, Jan 22  River Oaks @ 1700 (A)
Fri, Jan 25   PVA @ 1700 (H)  *
Mon, Jan 28   WCCA @ 1700 (A)
Tue, Jan 29  Trinity @ 1700 (H)  *
Fri, Feb 1  RF @ 1700 (A)
Tue, Feb 5  ACCS @ 1700 (H)   *
Th, Feb 7   PVA @ 1700 (A)

Tuesday, February 12 South State tournament begins

RF Tourney: Wednesday, November 28 @ 1400. Winner plays 
Thursday @ 8:00

Addition:  Two Cadets who earned the Expert Cadet Badge 
were not in last week’s list of awardees. They are Cadets A. 
Guevara (TN) and T. Wegman (LA).

Basketball Schedule


